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IN THE STATE COURT OF KANSAS 
DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY 

KANSAS APPLESEED CENTER FOR LAW AND 
JUSTICE, INC., LOUD LIGHT, DISABILITY 
RIGHTS CENTER OF KANSAS, DOROTHY 
NARY, MARTHA HODGESMITH, ROBERT 
MIKESIC, and BENJAMIN SIMONS,1 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

SCOTT SCHWAB, in his official capacity as the 
Kansas Secretary of State, and JAMIE SHEW, in his 
official capacity as Douglas County Clerk,   

Defendants. 

Original Action No.  

DG-2025-CV-000206 

PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR A TEMPORARY INJUNCTION 

Plaintiffs respectfully move the Court to enjoin enforcement of Senate Bill 4 so that the 

currently operative three-day grace period for receiving advance mail ballots remains in place. A 

memorandum in support of this motion and accompanying declarations and exhibits will be filed 

contemporaneously with this motion. 

Respectfully submitted, this 9th day of December, 2025. 

/s/ Nicole M. Revenaugh    
Pedro L. Irigonegaray (#08079) 
Nicole M. Revenaugh (#25482) 
IRIGONEGARAY & REVENAUGH 
1535 S.W. 29th Street 
Topeka, KS 66611 
(785) 267-6115 p. | (785) 267-9458 f.
pedro@itrlaw.com
nicole@itrlaw.com

1 Plaintiffs have filed an unopposed motion to dismiss Mr. Simons from this case, as he intends to 
move to Texas and register to vote there before the next election in Kansas. 
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Elisabeth C. Frost*  
Joshua C. Abbuhl* 
Branden Lewiston* 
Marisa A. O’Gara* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP  
250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 968-4490
efrost@elias.law
jabbuhl@elias.law
blewiston@elias.law
mogara@elias.law

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

Teresa A. Woody (#16949) 
Micah L. Tempel (#29390) 
Alexandra N.C. Rose (#27427) 
KANSAS APPLESEED CENTER 
FOR LAW AND JUSTICE, INC. 
211 E. 8th St., Suite D 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
(785) 251-8160
twoody@kansasappleseed.org
mtempel@kansasappleseed.org
nrose@kansasappleseed.org

Counsel for Kansas Appleseed Center 
For Law and Justice, Inc. 

*Appearing Pro Hac Vice

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on December 9, 2025, a true and correct copy of the 
above document was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the Court’s electronic 
filing system, which will send notice of electronic filing to all counsel of record.  

/s/ Nicole M.Revenaugh 
Nicole M. Revenaugh 
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